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Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer 5536446-5 Amount 6887.943168 Version - Identity
Item number
Manufacturer ASSEMBLY,RE [Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority
Item Name CEPTACLE,EUR

OCARD,T
Date UOM Each
EUROHS-0508 |Product(s) meets EU RoOHS requirement without any exemptions
ChinaRoHS- Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
0508 Products

EUREACH-0615

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub- Level Name Substance Substance Substance Quantity Mass per Unit [UOM Exemption
Item/Material/ Category CAS Concentration
Substance
Sub-ltem 1 CONTACT,RE 32.0 58.998224 mg
CEPT,VERT,E
UROCARD,SO
LDER,LEAD
Material 2 Palladium- 32.0 0.009196 mg
Nickel Plate
Substance 3 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 80.0 32.0 0.0073568 mg
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 32.0 0.0018392 mg
Material 2 Nickel Plate 32.0 0.693708 mg
Substance 3 Contains No Supplier TE5081-2- 0.2 32.0 0.00138742 mg
Reportable 1212
TE5081-2
Substances
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.1 32.0 6.9371E-4 mg
Compounds
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 32.0 0.69163 mg
Material 2 Tin Plate 32.0 0.193857 mg
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0999 32.0 1.9366E-4 mg
Compounds
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 32.0 0.19366 mg
Material 2 Gold Plate 32.0 0.001463 mg
Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 32.0 0.00145861 mg
Substance 3 Contains No Supplier TE5081-2- 0.3 32.0 1.0E-5 mg
Reportable 0909
TE5081-2
Substances
Material 2 Phos Bronze 32.0 58.1 mg
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 94.6985 32.0 55.01983 mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 32.0 0.01162 mg
Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 32.0 0.00581 mg
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 4.5 32.0 2.6145 mg
Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 32.0 0.002905 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 32.0 0.0581 mg
Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 32.0 0.00581 mg
Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 32.0 5.81E-4 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 32.0 0.1743 mg
Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.1 32.0 0.0581 mg
Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 32.0 0.0581 mg
Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad |7440-43-9 0.0050 32.0 0.002905 mg
mium
Compounds
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.05 32.0 0.02905 mg
Compounds




Substance

Nickel

Nickel

7440-02-0

0.1

32.0

0.0581

mg

Substance

Mercury

Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6

5.0E-4

32.0

2.905E-4

mg

Sub-Item

EUROCARD
32POSTTR B
HSG

1.0

5000.0

mg

Material

PBT-GF30-
FR(17)

1.0

5000.0

mg

Substance

Silica

Supplier

7631-86-9

0.0050

1.0

0.25

mg

Substance

Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier

109-99-9

0.2

1.0

10.0

mg

Substance

Iron oxide
(Fe203)

Supplier

1309-37-1

0.0040

1.0

0.2

mg

Substance

C.l. Pigment
Green 50

Supplier

68186-85-6

0.02

1.0

1.0

mg

Substance

2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier

9003-54-7

2.0

1.0

100.0

mg

Substance

1,3-
Propanediol, 2-
amino-2-
;hydroxymethyl

Supplier

77-86-1

0.5

1.0

25.0

mg

Substance

Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier

9002-84-0

1.0

1.0

50.0

mg

Substance

Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier

14807-96-6

1.0

1.0

50.0

mg

Substance

Zinc sulfide
(ZnS)

Supplier

1314-98-3

4.0

1.0

200.0

mg

Substance

C.l. Pigment
Blue 28

Supplier

1345-16-0

0.02

1.0

1.0

mg

Substance

Benzenepropa
noic acid, 3,5-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-hydroxy-,
1,1-[2,2-bis[[3-
[3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4

hydroxyphenyl]
-

oxopropoxy]me
thyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier

6683-19-8

0.1

1.0

5.0

mg

Substance

Quartz (Si02)

Supplier

14808-60-7

0.0030

1.0

0.15

mg

Substance

Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier

65997-17-3

35.0

1.0

1750.0

mg

Substance

Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier

TE5081-2-
1212

5.0

1.0

250.0

mg

Substance

1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier

30965-26-5

32.943

1.0

1647.15

mg

Substance

Chlorite-group
minerals

Supplier

1318-59-8

0.1

1.0

5.0

mg

Substance

Dolomite
(CaMg(C0O3)2)

Supplier

16389-88-1

0.05

1.0

25

mg

Substance

Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
with Antimony -
1ISO 1043-4
code #FR(17)

Supplier

1043-4-FR17

18.0

1.0

900.0

mg

Substance

Carbon black

Supplier

1333-86-4

0.05

1.0

25

mg

Substance

Arsenic oxide
(As203)

Arsenic oxide
(As203)

1327-53-3

0.0020

1.0

0.1

mg

Substance

Lead oxide
(lead
monoxide)

Lead/Lead
Compounds

1317-36-8

0.0030

1.0

0.15

mg





                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

